Net loss before gain on equity
investment $ (303) $ (476)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

11

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

The following table presents the unaudited revenues and income from continuing operations for Logan Tower,
Superior Pointe and DTC Crossroads, on a pro forma basis as if the Company had completed the acquisition of the
properties as of January 1, 2014 (in thousands):

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2015

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2014

Total revenues as reported by City Office REIT, Inc.
and Predecessor $ 22,894 $ 16,376
Plus: Logan Tower 143 765
Plus: Superior Pointe 1,666 1,589
Plus: DTC Crossroads 1,904 1,777

Pro forma total revenues $ 26,607 $ 20,507

Total operating income as reported by the City
Office REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ 2,183 $ 1,505
Property acquisition costs 320 (320)
Plus: Logan Tower (13) (68)
Plus: Superior Pointe (86) (135)
Plus: DTC Crossroads (59) (51)

Pro forma operating income $ 2,345 $ 931

4. Lease Intangibles

Lease intangibles and the value of assumed lease obligations as of June 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014 were
comprised as follows (in thousands):

June 30, 2015

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 4,868 35,418 14,025 54,311 (1,456) (138) (1,594)
Accumulated amortization (2,388) (13,630) (4,710) (20,728) 379 22 401

$ 2,480 21,788 9,315 33,583 (1,077) (116) (1,193)

December 31, 2014

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 4,762 28,505 12,926 46,193   (746) (138)   (884)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Accumulated amortization (1,985) (11,159) (3,658) (16,802) 258 20 278

$ 2,777 17,346 9,268 29,391 (488) (118) (606)

12

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

The estimated aggregate amortization expense for lease intangibles for the five succeeding years and in the aggregate
are as follows (in thousands):

2015 $ 4,678
2016 8,855
2017 6,217
2018 3,742
2019 3,377
Thereafter 5,521

$ 32,390

5. Debt

The following table summarizes the debt as of June 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014 (in thousands):

Property
June 30,
2015

December 31,
2014

Interest Rate as
of June 30,

2015 Maturity
Revolving Credit Facility (1) $ 34,692 $ �  LIBOR +2.25%(2) June 2018
AmberGlen Mortgage Loan (3) 24,946 25,158 4.38 May 2019